CTG - CITIC Securities - 18 Three Gorges EB
Guarantee and Trust Property Account

1,583,647,066 6.69%

4
Ping An of China Life Insurance Company Limited -
Traditional - General Insurance Products

1,108,284,606 4.68%

5
China Three Gorges Construction Engineering
Corporation

988,076,143 4.18%

6 Sichuan Energy Investment Group Co., Ltd. 880,000,000 3.72%

7
CTG - CITIC Securities - G Three Gorges EB2
Guarantee and Trust Property Account

676,311,000 2.86%

8 China Securities Finance Corporation Limited 657,980,472 2.78%

9
Yunnan Provincial Energy Investment Group Co.,
Ltd.

591,477,343 2.50%

10 CTG Industrial Development (Beijing) Co., Ltd. 454,837,184 1.92%

Total 18,607,768,657 78.63%

II. Impact of the Transaction on the equity structure of the

Listed Company

Before the completion of the supporting financing after the purchase of assets by

issuing shares, the shareholders' equity structure of the Listed Company is shown in

the following table:

Name of shareholder
Before issuing shares to purchase

assets

After issuing shares to purchase
assets

(Excluding supporting financing)
Number of shares
held (shares)

Shareholding
(%)

Number of shares
held (shares)

Shareholding
(%)

CTG 11,882,135,174 52.25% 12,343,096,387 52.16%

CTGCE 880,000,000 3.87% 880,000,000 3.72%

CTG Industrial
Development

454,837,184 2.00% 454,837,184 1.92%

Three Gorges Finance 35,216,171 0.15% 35,216,171 0.15%

Three Gorges Capital 28,315,354 0.12% 28,315,354 0.12%

Three Gorges Asset 13,283,221 0.06% 13,283,221 0.06%

32

Name of shareholder
Before issuing shares to purchase

assets

After issuing shares to purchase
assets

(Excluding supporting financing)
Number of shares
held (shares)

Shareholding
(%)

Number of shares
held (shares)

Shareholding
(%)

Subtotal of CTG and
its persons acting in
concert

13,293,787,104 58.46% 13,754,748,317 58.13%

SCEI 877,784,000 3.86% 1,108,284,606 4.68%

YEIG 669,853,158 2.95% 900,333,764 3.80%

Other investors 7,900,434,968 34.74% 7,900,414,968 33.39%

Total 22,741,859,230 100.00% 23,663,781,655 100.00%

Note: The table above shows the number and proportion of shares held by each shareholder and

the before issuing shares to purchase assets counted on 31 January 2023, and after issuing shares

to purchase assets counted on 3 February 2023

Before the issuance, CTG was the controlling shareholder of the Listed Company

and SASAC was the actual controller of the Listed Company. Upon completion of the

Issuance (without considering the supporting financing), CTG remains the controlling

shareholder of the Listed Company and SASAC remains the actual controller of the

Listed Company.

33

Section V Information on intermediaries related to